U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

| 102848064 | |
|--|---|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of the And Trademarks: Please record the attached original accuments or copy thereof. | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| MILBURN, Doug | Name: |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No | ADVANCED GLAZINGS LTD. |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Change of Name [] Security Agreement | Street Address: 870 Kings Road P.O. Box 1460 Box A Sydney, Nova Scotia B1R 2L7 CANADA |
| Execution Date: June 28, 2004 | |
| Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No(s). | ation, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No(s). |
| 10/855,306 | |
| | Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| Lawrence E. Laubscher, Jr. 1160 Spa Road, Suite 2B Annapolis, MD 21403 | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40 [XI Authorized to be charged to credit card (form attached) [XI Authorized to be charged to deposit account any missing or additional fee 8. Deposit Account No. 50-1936 |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true | |

copy of the original document.

Lawrence Laubscher

Name of Person Signing

Signature

September 24, 2004

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 121

* * * CERTIFICATE OF MAILING * * *

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE WITH SUFFICIENT POSTAGE AS FIRST CLASS MAIL IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSED TO: MAIL STOP MISSING PARTS, COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313-1450

on September 24, 2004

09/28/2004 MBIZUNES 00000017 10855306 DATE

02 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 015827 FRAME: 0775

ASSIGNMENT

141 Shandwick SI

WHEREAS, I, Doug Milburn, a resident of Canada, residing at 870 Kings Road, P.O. Box 1460, Station: A, Sydney, Nova Scotia, BIR 2L7, Canada, have invented certain improvements in POINT-SUPPORTED GLAZED CLADDING SYSTEM as set forth in the application for U.S. Letters Patent Serial No. 10/855,306 filed May 27, 2004.

WHEREAS, **ADVANCED GLAZINGS LTD.**, a corporation of Canada, having a place of business at 870 Kings Road, P.O. Box 1460, Box A, Sydney, Nova Scotia, B1R 2L7, Canada is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Doug Milburn by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ADVANCED GLAZINGS LTD., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, as described in the patent application identified above, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, as well as to any patent application thereon that may be filed in any country foreign to the United States, and to any divisional, continuation or continuation-in-part applications thereon that may be filed in the United States or any other country; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said ADVANCED GLAZINGS LTD. for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives or assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Lawrence E. Laubscher, Jr., attorney of record is hereby granted the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

June 28 1 2004

Doug MILBURN

L:\Station3\Patent\document\23542.asg.wpd

RECORDED: 09/27/2004

REEL: 015827 FRAME: 0776